
Georgetown (8-3) -vs- Loyola Maryland (6-6)
4/18/2023 at Baltimore, Md. (Ridley Ath. Comm.)

 
 

 
 
Georgetown Goals: DORDEVIC, Tucker (5); SOLOMON, Nicky (4); MCDERMOTT, Declan (2); BUNDY JR., Graham (2); MINICUS, Brian (2);
KELLY, Jacob (2); MATHEIS, Holt (1); HALPERT, Wallace (1); REILLY, James (1); CAPONITI, Henry (1); CAGGIANO, Cade (1); WRAY, Jordan
(1) 
Assists: BUNDY JR., Graham (3); KELLY, Jacob (3); HALEY, TJ (2); SOLOMON, Nicky (1); MINICUS, Brian (1); WALDMAN, Jake (1); REILLY,
James (1) 
 
Loyola Maryland Goals: Minicus, Matthew (2); James, Evan (2); Heuston, Matt (1); Poitras, Adam (1); Binney, Dylan (1) 
Assists: Minicus, Matthew (1); Lindsey, Davis (1); Haberman, Henry (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ridley Ath. Comm.
Penalties: TEAM 2nd/11:24; Rezanka, Payton 2nd/04:33; BOWEN, Will 3rd/06:19; Conklin, Tyler 4th/04:55
Officials: Jason Parks; Tim Checchia; Dan Bennett; Loyola Ath. Comm.

Date: 4/18/2023
Attendance: 1,047

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgetown 7 8 3 5 23
Loyola Maryland 2 1 3 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgetown 12 16 8 10 46
Loyola Maryland 8 9 10 6 33

Shots On Goal
Georgetown 8 12 4 9 33
Loyola Maryland 4 3 6 4 17

Saves
Georgetown 2 2 3 3 10
Loyola Maryland 1 4 1 4 10

Turnovers
Georgetown 6 2 6 0 14
Loyola Maryland 4 4 6 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgetown 6-6 4-5 4-4 4-4 18-19
Loyola Maryland 4-5 2-3 6-7 2-2 14-17

Ground Balls
Georgetown 10 11 9 12 42
Loyola Maryland 5 4 8 7 24

Face Offs
Georgetown 8 6 4 3 21
Loyola Maryland 2 4 3 4 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Georgetown 0 1 0 1 0-2
Loyola Maryland 0 1 1 0 1-2



Georgetown 23

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 MCDERMOTT, Declan 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
A 2 DORDEVIC, Tucker 5 0 5 11 1 0 1 - -
M 9 BUNDY JR., Graham 2 3 5 4 0 2 0 - -
A 13 MINICUS, Brian 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 - -
D 14 HALPERT, Wallace 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 - -
M 24 CROGAN, Patrick 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
G 27 HINCKS, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 43 DONALDSON, James 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
A 55 KELLY, Jacob 2 3 5 2 2 2 0 - -

D 99 BOWEN, Will 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00
3 SOLOMON, Nicky 4 1 5 4 1 0 0 - -
4 HALEY, TJ 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 - -
5 FOLEY, Seamus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 MACLEOD, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 TOMINOVICH, Will 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
8 LLEWELLYN, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 GODINE, Will 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 MATHEIS, Holt 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
12 CARROLL, Aidan 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
16 LEARY, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 HOWE, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 HAUS, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 WALDMAN, Jake 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
28 REEVES, Pierre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 MILBURN, Carson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-7 -
30 CARRETTA, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 SCHLANK, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 CESARE, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 REILLY, James 1 1 2 2 10 1 0 16-22 -
34 ACTON, George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 SCHARFENBERGER, M. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 GLYNN, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 MCGURRIN, Charlie 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
40 HESS, Dylan 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 - -
41 CAPONITI, Henry 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
42 PACHECO, Zack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 CAGGIANO, Cade 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
45 WRAY, Jordan 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
47 ASLANIAN, Griffin 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
48 WILLIAMS, Cavanagh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 KENNEDY JR., Todd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 VOELKER, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 VAN BUREN, Wilson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-5 -
88 DUDEMAINE, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 23 12 35 46 42 14 8 21-34
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 HINCKS, Danny 49:33 6 8 W
31 SCHLANK, Luke 2:10 0 0
35 SCHARFENBERGER, M. 5:00 1 1
49 KENNEDY JR., Todd 3:17 0 1



Loyola Maryland 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 5 Wyers, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
A 7 Minicus, Matthew 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 - -
A 8 James, Evan 2 0 2 7 0 0 0 - -
M 11 Heuston, Matt 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
G 21 Staudt, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 22 Lindsey, Davis 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 - -
M 24 Higgins, Seth 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 - -
D 50 Hughes, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
M 51 Poitras, Adam 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
D 55 Bean, Alex 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

1 Cote, Austin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
2 Houlihan, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Bateman, Liam 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
6 McGillicuddy, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Whitaker, Freeman 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
12 Scott, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Taylor, Najee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Pacheco, Eric 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-17 -
16 Roman, Diego 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -

19 Conklin, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
20 Sherwood, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Sally, Mustang 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
25 Watkinson, Max 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Haberman, Henry 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 - -
28 Murphy, Luke 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
29 Cottone, Chris 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 7-13 -
30 Saffin, Billy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

34 Rezanka, Payton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
35 Erickson, Cole 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
36 Daubert, Brett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 Marlatt, Bobby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Allen, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-4 -
42 Callahan, Michael 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
44 Middleton, Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
45 Everson, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 McCulloch, Will 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
49 West, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
57 Binney, Dylan 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
59 Cheuvront, Gunnar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Fairey, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 3 10 33 24 17 8 13-34
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Staudt, Luke 10:20 6 1 L
10 Whitaker, Freeman 35:43 13 5
25 Watkinson, Max 13:57 4 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GU LOYOLA
1st 12:14 DORDEVIC, Tucker (34) Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:46 DORDEVIC, Tucker (35) KELLY, Jacob 2 0
1st 11:15 Binney, Dylan (6) Unassisted 2 1
1st 08:50 Poitras, Adam (18) Lindsey, Davis 2 2
1st 08:11 MINICUS, Brian (19) Unassisted 3 2
1st 06:53 BUNDY JR., Graham (20) MINICUS, Brian 4 2
1st 05:55 MINICUS, Brian (20) BUNDY JR., Graham 5 2
1st 04:40 SOLOMON, Nicky (11) Unassisted 6 2
1st 04:35 REILLY, James (7) Unassisted 7 2
2nd 13:54 DORDEVIC, Tucker (36) SOLOMON, Nicky 8 2
2nd 13:08 WRAY, Jordan (5) Unassisted 9 2
2nd 12:32 BUNDY JR., Graham (21) Unassisted 10 2
2nd 11:24 James, Evan (14) Unassisted 10 3
2nd 08:49 MCDERMOTT, Declan (13) BUNDY JR., Graham 11 3
2nd 08:05 SOLOMON, Nicky (12) Unassisted 12 3
2nd 05:08 SOLOMON, Nicky (13) KELLY, Jacob 13 3
2nd 04:55 HALPERT, Wallace (2) REILLY, James 14 3
2nd 01:01 DORDEVIC, Tucker (37) KELLY, Jacob 15 3
3rd 14:21 KELLY, Jacob (13) Unassisted 16 3
3rd 12:43 James, Evan (15) Unassisted 16 4
3rd 08:59 Heuston, Matt (3) Minicus, Matthew 16 5
3rd 05:47 Minicus, Matthew (24) (UP) Haberman, Henry 16 6
3rd 05:02 DORDEVIC, Tucker (38) BUNDY JR., Graham 17 6
3rd 00:03 KELLY, Jacob (14) HALEY, TJ 18 6
4th 13:57 MCDERMOTT, Declan (14) Unassisted 19 6
4th 09:48 SOLOMON, Nicky (14) HALEY, TJ 20 6
4th 06:53 MATHEIS, Holt (1) Unassisted 21 6
4th 05:28 Minicus, Matthew (25) Unassisted 21 7
4th 02:41 CAPONITI, Henry (1) WALDMAN, Jake 22 7
4th 01:48 CAGGIANO, Cade (1) Unassisted 23 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 11:24 GU TEAM 00:30 FACEOFF VIOLATION
2nd 04:33 LOYOLA Rezanka, Payton 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 06:19 GU BOWEN, Will 01:00 SLASHING
4th 04:55 LOYOLA Conklin, Tyler 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 GU HINCKS, Danny at goalie for GU.
15:00 LOYOLA Staudt, Luke at goalie for LOYOLA.
15:00 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU (on faceoff violation).
14:14 GU Shot by GU BUNDY JR., Graham, SAVE Staudt, Luke.
14:08 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
13:24 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Minicus, Matthew WIDE.
13:02 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Lindsey, Davis (caused by BOWEN, Will).
13:00 GU Ground ball pickup by GU TOMINOVICH, Will.
12:58 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
12:14 GU GOAL by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker (FIRST GOAL), goal number 34 for season.

Georgetown 1, Loyola Maryland 0
12:14 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [12:14] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
12:10 GU Shot by GU REILLY, James WIDE.
11:46 GU GOAL by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker, Assist by KELLY, Jacob, goal number 35 for season.

Georgetown 2, Loyola Maryland 0
11:46 LOYOLA Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by LOYOLA (on faceoff violation).
11:15 LOYOLA GOAL by LOYOLA Binney, Dylan, goal number 6 for season.

Georgetown 2, Loyola Maryland 1
11:15 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU (on faceoff violation).
10:40 GU Turnover by GU BUNDY JR., Graham (caused by Hughes, Matt).
10:37 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
10:24 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Minicus, Matthew BLOCKED.
10:22 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Higgins, Seth.
10:20 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Higgins, Seth.
09:57 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Higgins, Seth (caused by DONALDSON, James).
09:52 GU Ground ball pickup by GU HALPERT, Wallace.
09:50 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
09:32 GU Turnover by GU.
09:29 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
08:50 LOYOLA GOAL by LOYOLA Poitras, Adam, Assist by Lindsey, Davis, goal number 18 for season.

Georgetown 2, Loyola Maryland 2
08:50 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [08:50] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
08:11 GU GOAL by GU MINICUS, Brian, goal number 19 for season.

Georgetown 3, Loyola Maryland 2
08:11 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [08:11] Ground ball pickup by GU BOWEN, Will.
07:55 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
07:10 GU Turnover by GU KELLY, Jacob (caused by Bean, Alex).
07:01 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Roman, Diego.
06:59 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA failed.
06:57 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Roman, Diego (caused by DORDEVIC, Tucker).
06:55 GU Ground ball pickup by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker.
06:53 GU GOAL by GU BUNDY JR., Graham, Assist by MINICUS, Brian, goal number 20 for season.

Georgetown 4, Loyola Maryland 2
06:53 LOYOLA Media timeout.
06:53 LOYOLA Faceoff REILLY, James vs Cottone, Chris won by LOYOLA, [06:53] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Cottone, Chris.
06:42 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Cottone, Chris (caused by HALPERT, Wallace).
06:38 GU Ground ball pickup by GU BOWEN, Will.
06:25 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
05:55 GU GOAL by GU MINICUS, Brian, Assist by BUNDY JR., Graham, goal number 20 for season.

Georgetown 5, Loyola Maryland 2
05:55 GU Faceoff MILBURN, Carson vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU.
05:00 GU Shot by GU MINICUS, Brian WIDE RIGHT.
04:40 GU GOAL by GU SOLOMON, Nicky, goal number 11 for season.

Georgetown 6, Loyola Maryland 2
04:40 LOYOLA Whitaker, Freeman at goalie for LOYOLA.
04:40 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [04:40] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
04:35 GU GOAL by GU REILLY, James, goal number 7 for season.



Georgetown 7, Loyola Maryland 2
04:35 GU Faceoff MILBURN, Carson vs Cottone, Chris won by GU, [04:35] Ground ball pickup by GU MCGURRIN, Charlie.
04:26 GU Turnover by GU MCGURRIN, Charlie (caused by Sally, Mustang).
04:22 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Sally, Mustang.
03:28 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Bateman, Liam HIGH.
03:13 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Murphy, Luke, SAVE HINCKS, Danny.
03:07 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
02:18 GU Shot by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker BLOCKED.
02:17 LOYOLA Timeout by LOYOLA.
01:48 GU Turnover by GU KELLY, Jacob (caused by Rezanka, Payton).
01:46 GU Shot clock violation by GU.
01:40 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
00:56 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA James, Evan HIGH.
00:48 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Higgins, Seth, SAVE HINCKS, Danny.
00:40 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
00:02 GU Shot by GU MINICUS, Brian WIDE.
00:02 GU Ground ball pickup by GU MINICUS, Brian.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
14:44 GU Shot by GU HALPERT, Wallace, SAVE Whitaker, Freeman.
14:19 GU Shot by GU CROGAN, Patrick WIDE LEFT.
14:00 GU Ground ball pickup by GU TOMINOVICH, Will.
13:54 GU GOAL by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker, Assist by SOLOMON, Nicky, goal number 36 for season.

Georgetown 8, Loyola Maryland 2
13:54 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Cottone, Chris won by GU, [13:54] Ground ball pickup by GU MCGURRIN, Charlie.
13:48 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
13:08 GU GOAL by GU WRAY, Jordan, goal number 5 for season.

Georgetown 9, Loyola Maryland 2
13:08 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Cottone, Chris won by GU.
12:32 GU GOAL by GU BUNDY JR., Graham, goal number 21 for season.

Georgetown 10, Loyola Maryland 2
12:32 LOYOLA Faceoff MILBURN, Carson vs Pacheco, Eric won by LOYOLA (on faceoff violation).
11:56 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Poitras, Adam WIDE LEFT.
11:46 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Heuston, Matt HIGH.
11:32 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA McCulloch, Will WIDE LEFT.
11:24 LOYOLA GOAL by LOYOLA James, Evan, goal number 14 for season.

Georgetown 10, Loyola Maryland 3
11:24 LOYOLA Faceoff REILLY, James vs Cottone, Chris won by LOYOLA (on faceoff violation).
11:24 GU Penalty on GU TEAM (FACEOFF VIOLATION/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:53 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Higgins, Seth BLOCKED.
10:09 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA James, Evan WIDE LEFT.
10:05 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Lindsey, Davis WIDE.
09:56 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
09:05 GU Shot by GU MCDERMOTT, Declan HIGH.
08:49 GU GOAL by GU MCDERMOTT, Declan, Assist by BUNDY JR., Graham, goal number 13 for season.

Georgetown 11, Loyola Maryland 3
08:49 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Cottone, Chris won by GU, [08:49] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
08:38 GU Ground ball pickup by GU MCGURRIN, Charlie.
08:35 GU Shot by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker WIDE.
08:05 GU GOAL by GU SOLOMON, Nicky, goal number 12 for season.

Georgetown 12, Loyola Maryland 3
08:05 LOYOLA Faceoff REILLY, James vs Cottone, Chris won by LOYOLA, [08:05] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Cottone, Chris.
07:59 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Cottone, Chris.
07:55 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
07:04 GU Shot by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker, SAVE Whitaker, Freeman.
06:59 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
06:14 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Lindsey, Davis.
06:09 GU Ground ball pickup by GU HALPERT, Wallace.
06:06 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
05:08 GU GOAL by GU SOLOMON, Nicky, Assist by KELLY, Jacob, goal number 13 for season.



Georgetown 13, Loyola Maryland 3
05:08 LOYOLA Media timeout.
05:08 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [05:08] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
04:55 GU GOAL by GU HALPERT, Wallace, Assist by REILLY, James, goal number 2 for season.

Georgetown 14, Loyola Maryland 3
04:55 LOYOLA Faceoff MILBURN, Carson vs Pacheco, Eric won by LOYOLA, [04:55] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Pacheco, Eric.
04:49 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Minicus, Matthew, SAVE HINCKS, Danny.
04:44 GU Ground ball pickup by GU HESS, Dylan.
04:33 LOYOLA Penalty on LOYOLA Rezanka, Payton (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:15 GU Turnover by GU HALEY, TJ (caused by Whitaker, Freeman).
04:15 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Whitaker, Freeman.
04:08 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Wyers, Cam.
04:03 GU Ground ball pickup by GU KELLY, Jacob.
03:29 GU Shot by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker, SAVE Whitaker, Freeman.
03:25 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
02:17 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Heuston, Matt, SAVE HINCKS, Danny.
02:10 GU Ground ball pickup by GU TOMINOVICH, Will.
02:01 GU Turnover by GU TOMINOVICH, Will.
01:56 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Hughes, Matt.
01:52 GU Clear attempt by GU failed.
01:52 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA failed.
01:52 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Higgins, Seth.
01:52 GU Timeout by GU.
01:35 GU Shot by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker, SAVE Whitaker, Freeman.
01:15 GU Shot by GU BUNDY JR., Graham WIDE.
01:01 GU GOAL by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker, Assist by KELLY, Jacob, goal number 37 for season.

Georgetown 15, Loyola Maryland 3
01:01 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Cottone, Chris won by GU, [01:01] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
14:21 GU GOAL by GU KELLY, Jacob, goal number 13 for season.

Georgetown 16, Loyola Maryland 3
14:21 LOYOLA Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by LOYOLA, [14:21] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Pacheco, Eric.
14:11 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
13:36 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Minicus, Matthew BLOCKED.
13:32 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Higgins, Seth.
12:58 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA James, Evan WIDE.
12:43 LOYOLA GOAL by LOYOLA James, Evan, goal number 15 for season.

Georgetown 16, Loyola Maryland 4
12:43 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [12:43] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
12:36 GU Turnover by GU REILLY, James (caused by Callahan, Michael).
12:30 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA failed.
12:26 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Murphy, Luke.
12:24 GU Ground ball pickup by GU LEARY, Jack.
12:18 GU Shot by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker BLOCKED.
12:11 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Bean, Alex.
12:08 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
11:22 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Binney, Dylan.
11:12 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
10:13 GU Shot by GU CROGAN, Patrick WIDE.
10:05 GU Ground ball pickup by GU KELLY, Jacob.
10:05 GU Shot by GU CARROLL, Aidan HIGH.
10:00 GU Shot clock violation by GU.
09:54 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
09:21 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA James, Evan, SAVE HINCKS, Danny.
09:18 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Lindsey, Davis.
08:59 LOYOLA GOAL by LOYOLA Heuston, Matt, Assist by Minicus, Matthew, goal number 3 for season.

Georgetown 16, Loyola Maryland 5
08:59 LOYOLA Faceoff REILLY, James vs Cottone, Chris won by LOYOLA, [08:59] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Roman, Diego.
08:51 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Roman, Diego (caused by HESS, Dylan).



08:51 GU Ground ball pickup by GU MCGURRIN, Charlie.
08:51 GU Turnover by GU MCGURRIN, Charlie.
08:19 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Poitras, Adam (caused by HESS, Dylan).
08:17 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
08:00 GU Turnover by GU HALPERT, Wallace (caused by Middleton, Scott).
07:46 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
07:27 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Murphy, Luke BLOCKED.
07:24 GU Ground ball pickup by GU DONALDSON, James.
07:23 GU Turnover by GU DONALDSON, James.
06:42 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Murphy, Luke.
06:42 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Murphy, Luke HIGH.
06:19 GU Penalty on GU BOWEN, Will (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:57 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Haberman, Henry, SAVE HINCKS, Danny.
05:47 LOYOLA GOAL by LOYOLA Minicus, Matthew (MAN-UP), Assist by Haberman, Henry, goal number 24 for season.

Georgetown 16, Loyola Maryland 6
05:47 LOYOLA Media timeout.
05:47 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [05:47] Ground ball pickup by GU REILLY, James.
05:02 GU GOAL by GU DORDEVIC, Tucker, Assist by BUNDY JR., Graham, goal number 38 for season.

Georgetown 17, Loyola Maryland 6
05:02 GU Faceoff MILBURN, Carson vs Allen, Sawyer won by GU, [05:02] Ground ball pickup by GU MILBURN, Carson.
04:18 GU Turnover by GU BUNDY JR., Graham (caused by Hughes, Matt).
04:15 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Whitaker, Freeman.
04:12 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
02:55 LOYOLA Shot clock violation by LOYOLA.
02:44 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
02:03 GU Shot by GU MINICUS, Brian, SAVE Whitaker, Freeman.
02:01 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
01:13 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Lindsey, Davis, SAVE HINCKS, Danny.
01:13 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Lindsey, Davis.
01:00 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
00:06 GU Ground ball pickup by GU HESS, Dylan.
00:06 GU Shot by GU HESS, Dylan HIGH.
00:03 GU GOAL by GU KELLY, Jacob, Assist by HALEY, TJ, goal number 14 for season.

Georgetown 18, Loyola Maryland 6
00:03 LOYOLA Faceoff VAN BUREN, Wilson vs Cottone, Chris won by LOYOLA, [00:03] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Cottone, Chris.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 GU Faceoff REILLY, James vs Cottone, Chris won by GU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by GU GODINE, Will.
13:57 GU GOAL by GU MCDERMOTT, Declan, goal number 14 for season.

Georgetown 19, Loyola Maryland 6
13:57 LOYOLA Watkinson, Max at goalie for LOYOLA.
13:57 GU Faceoff MILBURN, Carson vs Pacheco, Eric won by GU, [13:57] Ground ball pickup by GU MILBURN, Carson.
13:09 GU Shot by GU CARROLL, Aidan, SAVE Watkinson, Max.
13:05 GU Ground ball pickup by GU CARROLL, Aidan.
12:26 GU Ground ball pickup by GU SOLOMON, Nicky.
12:14 GU Shot by GU CROGAN, Patrick, SAVE Watkinson, Max.
12:11 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
11:39 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Higgins, Seth WIDE RIGHT.
11:07 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA James, Evan, SAVE HINCKS, Danny.
11:04 GU Ground ball pickup by GU BOWEN, Will.
10:57 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
10:27 GU SCHARFENBERGER, M. at goalie for GU.
09:48 GU GOAL by GU SOLOMON, Nicky, Assist by HALEY, TJ, goal number 14 for season.

Georgetown 20, Loyola Maryland 6
09:48 LOYOLA Faceoff VAN BUREN, Wilson vs Cottone, Chris won by LOYOLA, [09:48] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Roman, Diego.
08:38 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Haberman, Henry (caused by TOMINOVICH, Will).
08:35 GU Ground ball pickup by GU TOMINOVICH, Will.
08:33 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
07:25 GU Shot by GU MATHEIS, Holt, SAVE Watkinson, Max.
06:57 GU Shot by GU MATHEIS, Holt, SAVE Watkinson, Max.
06:53 GU Ground ball pickup by GU MATHEIS, Holt.



06:53 GU GOAL by GU MATHEIS, Holt, goal number 1 for season.
Georgetown 21, Loyola Maryland 6

06:53 LOYOLA Media timeout.
06:53 LOYOLA Faceoff MILBURN, Carson vs Allen, Sawyer won by LOYOLA, [06:53] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Allen, Sawyer.
06:46 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Erickson, Cole.
06:03 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Haberman, Henry, SAVE SCHARFENBERGER, M..
06:00 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Daubert, Brett.
05:28 LOYOLA GOAL by LOYOLA Minicus, Matthew, goal number 25 for season.

Georgetown 21, Loyola Maryland 7
05:27 GU KENNEDY JR., Todd at goalie for GU.
05:28 LOYOLA Faceoff VAN BUREN, Wilson vs Cottone, Chris won by LOYOLA, [05:28] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Roman, Diego.
05:12 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Conklin, Tyler (caused by ASLANIAN, Griffin).
05:11 GU Ground ball pickup by GU ASLANIAN, Griffin.
05:05 GU Ground ball pickup by GU WALDMAN, Jake.
04:55 LOYOLA Penalty on LOYOLA Conklin, Tyler (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:38 GU Shot by GU CAGGIANO, Cade WIDE RIGHT.
04:35 LOYOLA Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Watkinson, Max.
04:27 LOYOLA Clear attempt by LOYOLA good.
03:36 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA McCulloch, Will, SAVE KENNEDY JR., Todd.
03:33 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
02:41 GU GOAL by GU CAPONITI, Henry, Assist by WALDMAN, Jake, goal number 1 for season.

Georgetown 22, Loyola Maryland 7
02:40 GU Faceoff VAN BUREN, Wilson vs Allen, Sawyer won by GU, [02:40] Ground ball pickup by GU VAN BUREN, Wilson.
02:10 GU SCHLANK, Luke at goalie for GU.
01:48 GU Ground ball pickup by GU CAGGIANO, Cade.
01:48 GU GOAL by GU CAGGIANO, Cade, goal number 1 for season.

Georgetown 23, Loyola Maryland 7

01:48 LOYOLA
Faceoff VAN BUREN, Wilson vs Allen, Sawyer won by LOYOLA, [01:48] Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA Callahan,
Michael.

01:25 LOYOLA Shot by LOYOLA Cote, Austin WIDE RIGHT.
01:00 LOYOLA Turnover by LOYOLA Haberman, Henry.
00:57 GU Ground ball pickup by GU ASLANIAN, Griffin.
00:54 GU Clear attempt by GU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


